REDCAT® PRODUCT GUIDE
Proactive Wheel Safety Systems - Issue 2
2   REDCAT® Product Guide
CONTENTS
Introduction .........................................................................
Understanding Application ..................................................
	 How Do Wheel Nut Indicators Work? .............................
	 Industry Applications .....................................................

      REDCAT® Extended Wheel Nut Indicators
Ideal for 4WD, light vehicles and alloy wheel compatibility, these extended versions are designed
to fit vehicles with recessed nuts or trucks with front wheel trims - enabling timely scheduled
intervention.
      REDCAT® Cap Type Wheel Nut Indicators
Our cap-type wheel nut indicators function the same as standard wheel nut indicators, with the
added benefit of covering the entire wheel/lug nut, for added protection against the elements.
      REDCAT® High-Temp Range
While all REDCAT® indicator retainers are resistant to road salt, water/moisture, detergents, oil and
most other contaminants/solvents, our high-temp range melts at higher temperatures. Available in
various sizes and models.
8   REDCAT® Product Guide
PRODUCT CODE SIZE COLOUR QUANTITY
PER PACK
WS19LNKY 19mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Yellow 50
WS21LNKY 21mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Yellow 50
WS22LNKY 22mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Yellow 50
WS27LNKY 27mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Yellow 50
WS27LNKR 27mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Red 50
WS30LNKY 30mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Yellow 50
WS32LNKY 32mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Yellow 50
WS32LNKR 32mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Red 50
WS32LNKG 32mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Green 50
WS32LNKM 32mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Metallic 50
WS32LMKCR 32mm, Compact Link Indicator/Retainers Red 50
WS32LMKCY 32mm, Compact Link Indicator/Retainers Yellow 50
WS33LNKY 33mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Yellow 50
WS33LNKR 33mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Red 50
WS33LNKG 33mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Green 50
WS33LNKM 33mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Metallic 50
WS41LNKY 41mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Yellow 25
WS41LNKR 41mm, Link Indicator/Retainers Red 25
REDCAT® LINK INDICATOR/RETAINERS
9
PRODUCT CODE SIZE COLOUR QUANTITY
PER PACK
WS32LNKYEXT 32mm, Extended Link Indicators/Retainers Yellow 10
WS32LNKMEXT 32mm, Extended Link Indicators/Retainers Metallic 10
WS33LNKYEXT 33mm, Extended Link Indicators/Retainers Yellow 10
WS33LNKMEXT 33mm, Extended Link Indicators/Retainers Metallic 10
REDCAT® EXTENDED LINK INDICATORS/RETAINERS
PRODUCT CODE SIZE COLOUR QUANTITY
PER PACK
WS19YEXT 19mm, Extended Indicator, 38mm Long Yellow 100
WS19YEXT24 19mm, Extended Indicator, 24mm Long Yellow 100
WS19REXT 19mm, Extended Indicator, 38mm Long Red 100
WS19YEXT65 19mm, Extended Indicator, 65mm Long Yellow 50
WS21YEXT 21MM/20.5mm, Extended Indicator, 38mm Long Yellow 100
WS21REXT 21MM/20.5mm, Extended Indicator, 38mm Long Red 100
WS21YEXT65 21MM/20.5mm, Extended Indicator, 65mm Long Yellow 50
WS22YEXT 22mm, Extended Indicator, 38mm Long Yellow 100
REDCAT® EXTENDED INDICATORS
10   REDCAT® Product Guide
PRODUCT CODE SIZE COLOUR QUANTITY
PER PACK
WS22REXT 22mm, Extended Indicator, 38mm Long Red 100
WS22YEXT65 22mm, Extended Indicator, 65mm Long White 50
WS27YEXT 27mm, Extended Indicator, 40mm Long Yellow 50
WS28YEXT 28mm, Extended Indicator, 40mm Long Yellow 50
WS30YEXT 30mm, Extended Indicator, 40mm Long Yellow 50
WS30REXT 30mm, Extended Indicators, 40mm Long Red 50
WS32YEXT 32mm, Extended Indicators, 45mm Long Yellow 50
WS32REXT 32mm, Extended Indicators, 45mm Long Red 50
WS33YEXT 33mm, Extended Indicators, 45mm Long Yellow 50
WS33REXT 33mm, Extended Indicators, 45mm Long Red 50
REDCAT® EXTENDED INDICATORS (continued)
PRODUCT CODE SIZE COLOUR QUANTITY
PER PACK
WS41RING5Y 41mm, Link Indicator/Retainer Ring 5 Stud Yellow 5

WS40Y 40mm, Standard Wheel Nut Safety Indicator Yellow 100
WS41Y 41mm, Standard Wheel Nut Safety Indicator Yellow 100
WS41R 41mm, Standard Wheel Nut Safety Indicator Red 100
WS42Y 42mm, Standard Wheel Nut Safety Indicator Yellow 100
WS43Y 43mm, Standard Wheel Nut Safety Indicator Yellow 100
WS44Y 44mm, Standard Wheel Nut Safety Indicator Yellow 100
WS46Y 46mm, Standard Wheel Nut Safety Indicator Yellow 100
13
PRODUCT CODE SIZE COLOUR QUANTITY
PER PACK
WS48Y 48mm, Standard Wheel Nut Safety Indicator Yellow 100
WS50Y 50mm, Standard Wheel Nut Safety Indicator Yellow 100
REDCAT® STANDARD WHEEL NUT INDICATORS (continued)
PRODUCT CODE SIZE COLOUR QUANTITY
PER PACK
WS32YCAP 32mm, Cap Type Wheel Nut Indicator Yellow 50
WS33YCAP 33mm, Cap Type Wheel Nut Indicator Yellow 50
REDCAT® CAP TYPE WHEEL NUT INDICATORS
14   REDCAT® Product Guide
HIGH TEMPERATURE RANGE
14   REDCAT® Product Guide